

R.C.A.No: 37/2015  
Sunil .Vs. Kashiram

**ORDER BELOW EXH.22**

[Passed on: 29.07.2017]

Respondent No.7 is dead. The cause of action survives after his death. Hence his L.Rs. are allowed to be taken on record. The appellant to carry out amendment in title of appeal. Issue notice to L.Rs. on payment of P.F.

Date: 29.07.2017

[M.S.Ganorkar]  
Adhoc District Judge-1  
Akot

**Certificate**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : R.H. Killedar Steno (H.G.)

Court Name : Adhoc District Judge-1 & A.S.J.

Akot

Date of Judgment : 29.07.2017

Signed by Presiding on: 29-07-2017

Uploaded on : 29-07-2017