

R.C.A.No: 37/2015
Sunil .Vs. Kashiram

ORDER BELOW EXH.21

[Passed on: 29.07.2017]

Respondent No.7 Shrikrishna Pundlik Dharme is dead. Appellant submitted that he had no knowledge of his death. When he comes to know he filed this application within 90 days. Appellant and respondents are residing at different places. Considering the facts of this case, it is clear that delay is not deliberate. Hence the delay in filing application for L.Rs. is allowed.

Date: 29.07.2017

[M.S.Ganorkar]
Adhoc District Judge-1
Akot

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : R.H. Killedar Steno (H.G.)

Court Name : Adhoc District Judge-1 & A.S.J.

Akot

Date of Judgment : 29.07.2017

Signed by Presiding on: 29-07-2017

Uploaded on : 29-07-2017