

ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 36 IN
REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO.37/2015

(Sunil Vasantrao Vinchankar Vs. Kashiram Pundlik Dharme thr. LR's Vijaya
Kashiramji Dharme)

(CNR No. MHAK050003572015)

Application Exh.41 is in respect of bringing legal representatives of respondent No.6 on record. Admittedly respondent No.6 has died on 09.08.2020. Application Exh.41 is filed on 29.09.2021. There is no prayer of condonation of delay or setting aside abatement. Ld. Advocate shri. Gujar requests that, matter may be kept on next date whereby he would seek necessary instructions from party. Considering the fact that matter is pending since more than 10 years, the appeal is expedited. Adjournment is granted as last chance.

Place : Akot.
Date :29.01.2026.

(B. M. Patil)
District Judge-1,
Akot.