

FURTHER ORDER BELOW EXH. NO. 36
IN REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO.37/2015

(Sunil Vasantrao Vinchankar Vs. Kashiram Pundlik Dharme through Vijaya
Kashiram Dharme)
(CNR No. MHAK050003572015)

This is an application for bringing legal representatives of respondent No.6 on record. It is stated that respondent No.6 had died on 09.08.2020. The application is filed on 29.09.2021.

2. Read order passed below Exh.36 earlier on 29.01.2026. Application for condonation of delay or for setting aside abatement is not filed by the appellant. In view of Article 120 of the Limitation Act, period of limitation prescribed to have the legal representative of the deceased respondent made a party is 90 days from the date of death of the respondent. The application is admittedly not filed in limitation period. There is no prayer of condonation of delay or to set aside and abatement. Hence, the application being barred by limitation is rejected. Costs be borne by the applicant.

Place : Akot.
Date :25.02.2026.

(B. M. Patil)
District Judge-1,
Akot.